Subject Policy

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 7.6.5
ADJUSTMENTS 7.6.2
AIRCRAFT CHARTERS 8.13
ANNOUNCEMENT OF APPARENT SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 7.5.6
ANTI-KICKBACK 2.5
ANTI-TERRORISM 7.2.13
APPROVALS PRIOR TO PURCHASE 4.2
ART 8.23
ASSIGNMENTS 7.6.7
AVAILABLE CONTRACTS 7.3.6
BEST AND FINAL OFFER 7.5.5
BEVERAGE PURCHASES 8.8,8.18
BID OPENINGS 7.3.12
BIENNIUM CLOSING 7.1.2
BONDS 7.2.9
BUSINESS ASSOCIATE 8.22
CAMPUS ART 8.23
CANCELLATION 7.6.2
CAPITAL PROJECT OFFICE REVIEW 7.2.12
CERTIFICATE OF CURRENT COST OR PRICING DATA 7.1.4
CHANGE ORDERS 7.6.2
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS 7.4.3
CHEMICALS 5.2
COMMERCIAL ITEM 7.1.4
COMMERCIAL SOLICITATION ON CAMPUS 10.3
COMMUNITY REHABILITATION CENTERS 6.5
CONFERENCE ROOM RENTALS 8.12
CONFLICT OF INTEREST 2.5
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 11.3
CONTRACT TYPE 7.3.1
CONTRACTING IN LIEU OF STATE CONTRACTS, NOTIFICATION PROCESS 7.2.8
CONTRACTOR NETID ACCESS 10.6
CONTRACTOR PARKING 10.5
CONTRACTORS LICENSE 7.2.10
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING 7.3.13
COST ANALYSIS 7.4.2
CREDIT APPLICATIONS 10.4
CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 9.3
CYLINDER GASES 8.9
DATA SECURITY 8.21
DATA SECURITY AGREEMENT 8.21
DEBARMENT 7.1.3
DELEGATED AUTHORITY 23,24
DELEGATED AUTHORITY, STATE OF WASHINGTON 2.3
DELEGATED AUTHORITY, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 2.4

DEMONSTRATION EQUIPMENT 7.3.16



DEPARTMENTAL VISITS

DES REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
DETERMINING APPROPRIATE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTATION

DOCUMENTATION FORM (DOC SHEET)
EH&S REVIEW AND APPROVAL
ELECTRONIC RECORDS

EMERGENCY PURCHASES
ENCUMBERANCE ADJUSTMENT
ENTERTAINMENT PURCHASES
ENTRANCE FEES

ENVIRONMENTAL (EPA) PROTECTION AGENCY FAIR SHARE GOALS
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY
ESTABLISHING CONTRACTS

ETHYL ALCOHOL

EXPEDITED ORDERS

FACILITY MAINTENANCE

FEDERAL FLOWDOWNS

FEDERAL SMALL AND/OR DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING
FEDERAL SOLICITATION REQUIREMENTS

FEDERAL SUBCONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS

FOOD PURCHASES

FOREIGN MADE GOODS

FOREIGN VENDOR ORDERING PROCESS

FORMAL COMPETITIVE PROCESS

FUNDING

GOVERNMENT SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS (FLOWDOWN)
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL RECALL

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL WAIVER OF INDEMNITY

HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT
HIPAA

HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE

HOSPITAL CONTRACTS

HOUSEHOLD MOVES

IDENTIFYING SOURCE OF FUNDS

INDIVIDUALS

INFORMAL COMPETITIVE PROCESS

INSTALLATION

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

INTERNATIONAL CONTRACTING

INVITATION TO BID

LEASE

LEGAL ASSISTANCE

LETTER OF CREDIT

LIEN

LOANED EQUIPMENT

3.2
7.4.7
7.3.1
7.4.1
7.4.1

5.1

11.2
7.3.11
7.5.4
8.8
8.12

6.3

5.1
7.3.6

8.20
3.3
8.16
7.1.3

6.1
7.1.5
6.1
8.8,8.18
8.10
8.11
7.3.7
7.1
7.1.3
5.5
5.4
8.22
8.22
8.22
8.14, 8.15
8.1
7.1.1
9.9
7.3.5
8.16
7.2.11
7.8.1
7.3.7
7.3.2
7.7.1
9.2
9.8
7.3.16



MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS
MANAGED PRINT SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP FEES

MINORITY AND WOMEN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS INCLUSION

NETID
NOTIFICATION OF BUYING ACTION
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT

OFFICE OF MINORITY AND WOMEN OWNED BUSINESSES (OMWBE)

PARKING

PAYMENTS TO INDIVIDUALS
PERK

PERSONAL SERVICES

POST AWARD ANNOUNCEMENTS
PRE-ACQUISITION REQUISITION REVIEW
PRICE VALIDATION

PRICING STRUCTURE

PRIOR APPROVALS

PRIVATE DATA

PROCUREMENT LIMITATIONS
PROCUREMENT THRESHOLDS
PROGRESS PAYMENTS
PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS
PUBLIC RECORD

PUBLIC WORKS

PURCHASE DOCUMENTATION
PURCHASE ORDERS

PURCHASE ORDERS/WRITTEN CONTRACTS
RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL

RECAP OF SOLICITATION IN WEBS
RECIPROCITY

RECORDS RETENTION

REGENTS ITEMS

REGISTRATION FEES

RENTAL OF AIRCRAFT

REPAIR

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
REQUISITION REVIEW

RETURN GOODS MEMORANDUM
REVIEWS

RGM

RISK MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE
SECURED DEBT

SECURITY INTEREST

SHELTERED WORKSHOPS

SOLE SOURCE

SOLE SOURCE REPORTING

8.2
8.2
8.19
8.12
6.2
10.6
7.5.2
111
6.2
10.5
9.9
11.2
8.5
7.2.14,7.5.6
4.1
7.3.3
7.3.1
4.2
8.21
2.1
2.1
9.7
8.4
2.6
8.16
7.4.1
7.5.1
7.5.1
5.3
7.5.3
7.3.7
7.2.5
7.4.6
8.12
8.13
8.16
7.3.5
4.1
7.6.3
4.2
7.6.3
7.2.11
9.8
9.8
6.5
7.3.8
7.4.7



SOLICITATIONS, COMMERCIAL

SOURCE OF FUNDING

SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS (FLOWDOWN)
SPONSORSHIPS

STATE REQUISITIONS

STATUTORY AUTHORITY

STRATEGIC ALIGNMENT
SUBCONTRACTING WITH SMALL AND DISADVANTAGED BUSINESSES
SUBCONTRACTS FOR RESEARCH
SUBSTITUTIONS

SUPPLIER NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT
TAX EXEMPTIONS

TRADE INS

TRADEMARKS

TRANSFER OF FUNDS

TRUTH IN NEGOTIATIONS ACT

TUITION FEES

UCC-1

UNAUTHORIZED PURCHASES
UNIVERSITY LICENSED APPAREL
UNIVERSITY LICENSED PRODUCTS

US SANCTIONED FOREIGN COUNTRIES
US SANCTIONED FOREIGN INDIVIDUALS
USED EQUIPMENT SOLICITATIONS
VENDOR COMPLAINTS

VENDOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION
VENDOR PROTESTS

VENDOR SELECTION

VENDORS, DEBARRED

VISITS, DEPARTMENTAL

WAIVER OF INDEMNITY, HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
WASHINGTON STATE ART COMMISSION
WEBS SOLICITATION POSTING

WIRE TRANSFER

WRITTEN CONTRACTS

10.3
7.1.1
7.1.3

8.6
7.3.14
2.2
3.1
6.4

8.17
7.4.4

11.1
7.2.6

7.3.15
8.4
9.4

7.1.4
8.12
9.8
7.2.1
8.4
8.4
7.2.13
7.2.13
7.2.7

10.1

10.2

10.1
7.3.3
7.1.3

3.2
54
8.23
7.2.14
9.4
7.5.1



