Subject	Policy
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	7.6.5
ADJUSTMENTS	7.6.2
AIRCRAFT CHARTERS	8.13
ANNOUNCEMENT OF APPARENT SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	7.5.6
ANTI-KICKBACK	2.5
ANTI-TERRORISM	7.2.13
APPROVALS PRIOR TO PURCHASE	4.2
ART	8.23
ASSIGNMENTS	7.6.7
AVAILABLE CONTRACTS	7.3.6
BEST AND FINAL OFFER	7.5.5
BEVERAGE PURCHASES	8.8, 8.18
BID OPENINGS	7.3.12
BIENNIUM CLOSING	7.1.2
BONDS	7.2.9
BUSINESS ASSOCIATE	8.22
CAMPUS ART	8.23
CANCELLATION	7.6.2
CAPITAL PROJECT OFFICE REVIEW	7.2.12
CERTIFICATE OF CURRENT COST OR PRICING DATA	7.1.4
CHANGE ORDERS	7.6.2
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS	7.4.3
CHEMICALS	5.2
COMMERCIAL ITEM	7.1.4
COMMERCIAL SOLICITATION ON CAMPUS	10.3
COMMUNITY REHABILITATION CENTERS	6.5
CONFERENCE ROOM RENTALS	8.12
CONFLICT OF INTEREST	2.5
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT	11.3
CONTRACT TYPE	7.3.1
CONTRACTING IN LIEU OF STATE CONTRACTS, NOTIFICATION PROCESS	7.2.8
CONTRACTOR NETID ACCESS	10.6
CONTRACTOR PARKING	10.5
CONTRACTORS LICENSE	7.2.10
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING	7.3.13
COST ANALYSIS	7.4.2
CREDIT APPLICATIONS	10.4
CREDIT CARD PURCHASES	9.3
CYLINDER GASES	8.9
DATA SECURITY	8.21
DATA SECURITY AGREEMENT	8.21
DEBARMENT	7.1.3
DELEGATED AUTHORITY	2.3, 2.4
DELEGATED AUTHORITY, STATE OF WASHINGTON	2.3
DELEGATED AUTHORITY, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON	2.4
DEMONSTRATION EQUIPMENT	7.3.16

DEPARTMENTAL VISITS	3.2
DES REPORTING REQUIREMENTS	7.4.7
DETERMINING APPROPRIATE CONTRACT	7.3.1
DOCUMENTATION	7.4.1
DOCUMENTATION FORM (DOC SHEET)	7.4.1
EH&S REVIEW AND APPROVAL	5.1
ELECTRONIC RECORDS	11.2
EMERGENCY PURCHASES	7.3.11
ENCUMBERANCE ADJUSTMENT	7.5.4
ENTERTAINMENT PURCHASES	8.8
ENTRANCE FEES	8.12
ENVIRONMENTAL (EPA) PROTECTION AGENCY FAIR SHARE GOALS	6.3
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	5.1
ESTABLISHING CONTRACTS	7.3.6
ETHYL ALCOHOL	8.20
EXPEDITED ORDERS	3.3
FACILITY MAINTENANCE	8.16
FEDERAL FLOWDOWNS	7.1.3
	, , _ , _
FEDERAL SMALL AND/OR DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING	6.1
FEDERAL SOLICITATION REQUIREMENTS	7.1.5
FEDERAL SUBCONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS	6.1
FOOD PURCHASES	8.8, 8.18
FOREIGN MADE GOODS	8.10
FOREIGN VENDOR ORDERING PROCESS	8.11
FORMAL COMPETITIVE PROCESS	7.3.7
FUNDING	7.1
GOVERNMENT SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS (FLOWDOWN)	7.1.3
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL RECALL	5.5
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL WAIVER OF INDEMNITY	5.4
HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT	8.22
HIPAA	8.22
HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE	8.22
HOSPITAL CONTRACTS	8.14, 8.15
HOUSEHOLD MOVES	8.1
IDENTIFYING SOURCE OF FUNDS	7.1.1
INDIVIDUALS	9.9
INFORMAL COMPETITIVE PROCESS	7.3.5
INSTALLATION	8.16
	7.2.11
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	
INTERNATIONAL CONTRACTING	7.8.1
INVITATION TO BID	7.3.7
LEASE	7.3.2
LEGAL ASSISTANCE	7.7.1
LETTER OF CREDIT	9.2
LIEN LOANED FOLUDATATA	9.8
LOANED EQUIPMENT	7.3.16

MAINTENANCE	8.2
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS	8.2
MANAGED PRINT SERVICES	8.19
MEMBERSHIP FEES	8.12
MINORITY AND WOMEN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS INCLUSION	6.2
NETID	10.6
NOTIFICATION OF BUYING ACTION	7.5.2
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT	11.1
OFFICE OF MINORITY AND WOMEN OWNED BUSINESSES (OMWBE)	6.2
PARKING	10.5
PAYMENTS TO INDIVIDUALS	9.9
PERK	11.2
PERSONAL SERVICES	8.5
POST AWARD ANNOUNCEMENTS	7.2.14, 7.5.6
PRE-ACQUISITION REQUISITION REVIEW	4.1
PRICE VALIDATION	7.3.3
PRICING STRUCTURE	7.3.1
PRIOR APPROVALS	4.2
PRIVATE DATA	8.21
PROCUREMENT LIMITATIONS	2.1
PROCUREMENT THRESHOLDS	2.1
PROGRESS PAYMENTS	9.7
PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS	8.4
PUBLIC RECORD	2.6
PUBLIC WORKS PURCHASE DOCUMENTATION	8.16 7.4.1
PURCHASE ORDERS	7.4.1
PURCHASE ORDERS/WRITTEN CONTRACTS	7.5.1
RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL	5.3
RECAP OF SOLICITATION IN WEBS	7.5.3
RECIPROCITY	7.3.7
RECORDS RETENTION	7.2.5
REGENTS ITEMS	7.4.6
REGISTRATION FEES	8.12
RENTAL OF AIRCRAFT	8.13
REPAIR	8.16
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	7.3.5
REQUISITION REVIEW	4.1
RETURN GOODS MEMORANDUM	7.6.3
REVIEWS	4.2
RGM	7.6.3
RISK MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE	7.2.11
SECURED DEBT	9.8
SECURITY INTEREST	9.8
SHELTERED WORKSHOPS	6.5
SOLE SOURCE	7.3.8
SOLE SOURCE REPORTING	7.4.7

SOLICITATIONS, COMMERCIAL	10.3
SOURCE OF FUNDING	7.1.1
SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS (FLOWDOWN)	7.1.3
SPONSORSHIPS	8.6
STATE REQUISITIONS	7.3.14
STATUTORY AUTHORITY	2.2
STRATEGIC ALIGNMENT	3.1
SUBCONTRACTING WITH SMALL AND DISADVANTAGED BUSINESSES	6.4
SUBCONTRACTS FOR RESEARCH	8.17
SUBSTITUTIONS	7.4.4
SUPPLIER NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT	11.1
TAX EXEMPTIONS	7.2.6
TRADE INS	7.3.15
TRADEMARKS	8.4
TRANSFER OF FUNDS	9.4
TRUTH IN NEGOTIATIONS ACT	7.1.4
TUITION FEES	8.12
UCC-1	9.8
UNAUTHORIZED PURCHASES	7.2.1
UNIVERSITY LICENSED APPAREL	8.4
UNIVERSITY LICENSED PRODUCTS	8.4
US SANCTIONED FOREIGN COUNTRIES	7.2.13
US SANCTIONED FOREIGN INDIVIDUALS	7.2.13
USED EQUIPMENT SOLICITATIONS	7.2.7
VENDOR COMPLAINTS	10.1
VENDOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION	10.2
VENDOR PROTESTS	10.1
VENDOR SELECTION	7.3.3
VENDORS, DEBARRED	7.1.3
VISITS, DEPARTMENTAL	3.2
WAIVER OF INDEMNITY, HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	5.4
WASHINGTON STATE ART COMMISSION	8.23
WEBS SOLICITATION POSTING	7.2.14
WIRE TRANSFER	9.4
WRITTEN CONTRACTS	7.5.1